
RESOLUTION NO. 386 -2015 

A RESOLUTION BY THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS SUPERSEDING RESOLUTION NO. 175-2008, AND 
ADOPTING AN AMENDED FEE SCHEDULE FOR USE BY THE SPECIAL 
TAXING DISTRICT FOR PROVIDING EMERGENCY MEDICAL AIR 
TRANSPORT AMBULANCE SERVICES. 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 050-1987 was passed and adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of 
Monroe County, Florida on November 17, 1987; 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 3 of said Ordinance No. 050-1987, the governing bodie shall have the 
right to establish rates of user fees by Resolution; and 

WHEREAS, the Monroe County Board of County Commissioners, Florida previously adopted Resolution No. 
175-2008, adopting a fee schedule for use for providing Emergency Medical Air Transport Services in Monroe County; 

WHEREAS, the Board desires to revise the fee schedule; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT 

1. Effective November 17,2015, Resolution No. 175-2008, adopted by the Board of County Commi ioners 
on June 18, 2008, i hereby super eded by this Re elution; and 

2. Effective November 17, 2015, the Board adopts the following Fee Schedule for use for providing Emergency 
Medical Air Transport Ambulance Services. 

Air Ambulance Transport Fee 

Mileage 

$ 12,000.00 

$ 100.00 per mile 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Monroe County, this 17th day of November 2015. 

Mayor Heather Carruthers 

Mayor Pro Tern George Neugent 

Commissioner Danny Kolhage 

Commissioner David Rice 

Commissioner Sylvia Murphy 

(SEAL) 
ATTEST: AMY HEA VILIN, CLERK 

3: 
Yes 0 

'Z 
:::Vr. 

Absent or-
""~ 

Yes 
,..,. 
on 
r---;o 

Yes z. 
~Ci ;<_ 

Yes ...,., 
..-
> 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By:____._~-=---

~ , 
~ 
o-. r 
<- (Tl 
> C) :z: 

"'T\ 
0 N 
:::0 

-o ::::0 
::J,'; (Tl 

("") 
~ 0 
w :::0 .- 0 



110.00 

522 .99 $ 100.00 

450.00 $ 460.00 $ 575.00 75.00 

$ 610.00 $ 610.00 $ 770.00 $ 135.00 

373 .69 

$ 80.00 

Life Net $ 333.65 

Medicare Rates 34.16 

Statute 68.32 

onal Statute 37.58 

Recommendations 12,000.00 $ 100.00 


